
Tuition and Fee Schedule 
The following tuition and fee schedule is in effect for H. Councill Trenholm State Community College. The 
amount of tuition and fees is based on the number of scheduled credit hours each term. This schedule is 
subject to change at any time resulting from action by the Alabama Community College System Board of 
Trustees. 

Credit 
Hours 

Tuition 
Rate 

Bond 
Fee 

Facility 
Fee 

Technology 
Fee 

Building 
Fee 

ACCS 
Enrollment Fee 

Tuition & Fees 

1 127.00 1.00 9.00 9.00 7.00 10.00 163.00 

2 254.00 2.00 18.00 18.00 14.00 20.00 326.00 

3 381.00 3.00 27.00 27.00 21.00 30.00 489.00 

4 508.00 4.00 36.00 36.00 28.00 40.00 652.00 

5 635.00 5.00 45.00 45.00 35.00 50.00 815.00 

6 762.00 6.00 54.00 54.00 42.00 60.00 978.00 

7 889.00 7.00 63.00 63.00 49.00 70.00 1,141.00 

8 1,016.00 8.00 72.00 72.00 56.00 80.00 1,304.00 

9 1,143.00 9.00 81.00 81.00 63.00 90.00 1,467.00 

10 1,270.00 10.00 90.00 90.00 70.00 100.00 1,630.00 

11 1,397.00 11.00 99.00 99.00 77.00 110.00 1,793.00 

12 1,524.00 12.00 108.00 108.00 84.00 120.00 1,956.00 

13 1,651.00 13.00 117.00 117.00 91.00 130.00 2,119.00 

14 1,778.00 14.00 126.00 126.00 98.00 140.00 2,282.00 

15 1,905.00 15.00 135.00 135.00 105.00 150.00 2,445.00 

16 2,032.00 16.00 144.00 144.00 112.00 160.00 2,608.00 

17 2,159.00 17.00 153.00 153.00 119.00 170.00 2,771.00 

18 2,286.00 18.00 162.00 162.00 126.00 180.00 2,934.00 

19 2,413.00 19.00 171.00 171.00 133.00 190.00 3,097.00 

20 2,540.00 20.00 180.00 180.00 140.00 200.00 3,260.00 

21 2,667.00 21.00 189.00 189.00 147.00 210.00 3,423.00 

22 2,794.00 22.00 198.00 198.00 154.00 220.00 3,586.00 

23 2,921.00 23.00 207.00 207.00 161.00 230.00 3,749.00 

24 3,048.00 24.00 216.00 216.00 168.00 240.00 3,192.00 

Out-of-State Rate: 2.0 times that of In-State tuition rate. (Effective: Fall Semester 2023) 

Credit Hours:                                   
6- 8 hours - Half-time Student Status 
9 - 11 hours - Three-quarter time Student Status 
12 - above - Full-time Student Status             
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